at GBP 0.10 (ten pence) per share for cash.

The pro forma effect of the restructure and these share issues has been reflected on the Statement of

Financial Position below as if they took place with effect on 31 December 2023, with the numbers then

converted into GBP.  Although the issues of shares were subsequent to 31 December 2023, the pro

forma financial effects assume that all the transactions occurred with effect from 31 December 2023.

These pro forma financial effects are prepared by the Board of Directors for illustrative purposes only

and may not reflect the actual position of the Company. The pro forma financial effects have not

been independently reviewed.

138

Suppple Pro forma Balance Sheet - in ZAR

Futuregate

Audited –

31 December 2023

Ordinary

shares/Class B

3 April 2024

Class A  -

8 April 2024

Class A  -

9 April 2024

Suppple Group

Pro forma –

31 December 2023

Assets

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 71 617  0 0 0 71 617

Intangible Assets 2 400 000  0 0 0 2 400 000

Loan to shareholders 34 000   34 000

Total Non-Current Assets 2 505 617  0 0 0 2 505 617

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 624 215  0 2 161 855 12 000 000 14 786 070

Total Current Assets 624 215  0 2 161 855 12 000 000 14 786 070

Total Assets 3 129 832  0 2 161 855 12 000 000 17 291 687

Equity and Liabilities

Owners Equity

Share Capital Class A   2 280 000 12 000 000 14 280 000

Share Capital Class B   2 400 000   2 400 000

Retained Income 446 532 0 0 0 446 532

Total Owners Equity 446 532 2 400 000 2 280 000 12 000 000 17 126 532

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans from shareholders 2 400 000 -2 400 000 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 2 400 000 -2 400 000 0 0 0

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 118 145 0 -118 145 0 0

Current tax payable 165 155 0 0 0 165 155

Total Current Liabilites 283 300 0 -118 145 0 165 155

Total Liabilities 2 683 300 -2 400 000 -118 145 0 165 155

Total Equity and Liabilities 3 129 832 0 2 161 855 12 000 000 17 291 687

139

Suppple Pro forma Balance Sheet - in GBP converted at an assumed exchange rate of ZAR24 to 1GBP

Futuregate

Audited –

31 December 2023

Ordinary

shares/Class B

3 April 2024

Class A  -

8 April 2024

Class A  -

9 April 2024

Suppple Group

Pro forma –

31 December 2023

Assets

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 2 984 0 0 0 2 984

Intangible Assets 100 000 0 0 0 100 000

Loan to shareholders 1 417   1 417

Total Non-Current Assets 104 401 0 0 0 104 401

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 26 009 0 90 077 500 000 616 086

Total Current Assets 26 009 0 90 077 500 000 616 086

Total Assets 130 410 0 90 077 500 000 720 487

Equity and Liabilities

Owners Equity

Share Capital Class A   95 000 500 000 595 000

Share Capital Class B   100 000   100 000

Retained Income 18 606 0 0 0 18 606

Total Owners Equity 18 606 100 000 95 000 500 000 713 606

Non-Current Liabilities

Loans from shareholders 100 000 -100 000 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 100 000 -100 000 0 0 0

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 4 923 0 -4 923 0 0

Current tax payable 6 881 0 0 0 6 881

Total Current Liabilites 11 804 0 -4 923 0 6 881

Total Liabilities 111 804 -100 000 -4 923 0 6 881

Total Equity and Liabilities 130 410 0 90 077 500 000 720 487